Trust House Foundation Masterton Grants Approved April 2025

Conflict of
THF Board Approval Interest

Program Org Name Project Title

Aphasia New Zealand (Aphasianz) Charitable Trust

Autism Wairarapa Charitable Trust

Carterton Film Society

Central Wairarapa Indoor Bowls Association
Destination Wairarapa Inc

East Coast Rural Support Trust

Featherston Amateur Wrestling Club Inc
Kahungunu Ki Wairarapa

Kia Hakinakina Wairarapa

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust NZ Inc

King Street Artworks Inc

Life Education Trust Wairarapa Tararua and Central Hawkes
Bay

Mahi Tahi Tatou Charitable Trust

Marist Rugby Football Club Masterton Inc
Masterton Family Education and Support Centre
Masterton Red Star Rugby Club

Netball Wairarapa Inc

New Zealand Choral Federation Inc

NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc.

Aphasia support services (Wairarapa)

Assisting with Salary Costs for Coordinator

Wairarapa Film Festival | Autumn Programme 2025

2025 Inter-Provincial Competition

Destination Wairarapa PART TWO

AED for the Mangapakeha Community
Kitchenette replacement & Driveway resurface
Tirama Matariki Festival 2025

Kia Hakinakina In the Community

Wellington Regional Manager salary
Operational Costs

Life Education Trust Healthy Harold Programme

Day Programme for Adults with Disabilities
Marist Rugby 2025

Free Minivan Service

Lighting

cover operational costs

The Big Sing Wellington Regional Festival - 2025

Supporting Victims of Crime and Traumatic Events In

Wairarapa

$2,500.00 Nil

$10,000.00 Nil

$4,000.00 Nil
$500.00 Nil
$50,000.00 Nil
$2,000.00 Nil
$5,000.00 Nil
$3,000.00 Nil
$15,000.00 Nil

$3,000.00 Nil
$15,000.00 Nil

$5,000.00 L Southey

$3,500.00 Nil
$4,000.00 Nil
$5,000.00 Nil
$2,000.00 Nil
$30,000.00 Nil
$2,500.00 Nil

$2,500.00 Nil



Pioneer Sports Club Inc Club collective sports equipment $6,000.00 Nil

L Griffiths, L
PUkaha National Wildlife Centre Kaiwhakairo 2025 and The Manukura Movie $7,000.00 Southey
Red Star Squash Club Upgrade of Electrics $3,000.00 L Southey
Ruamahanga Restoration Trust Schools Behind Our River $2,500.00 Nil
Tararua REAP Budgeting Service $6,000.00 Nil
Tararua Young Farmers Initial club setup $2,000.00 Nil
The Canlnspire Charitable Trust Greater Wellington CanBead $500.00 Nil
The Royal New Zealand Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Stronger Together: Desexing Support for Masterton’s
Animals Incorporated Animals and Families $2,000.00 Nil
Wairarapa College Sports Foundation Wairarapa College Sports $14,000.00 Nil
Wairarapa United Football Club Inc Wairarapa United 2025 season $13,000.00 Nil

$220,500.00



Partial Approval Reason

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds
lack of funds
lack of funds
lack of funds
lack of funds
lack of funds
lack of funds

lack of funds
lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds
lack of funds
lack of funds
lack of funds
lack of funds
lack of funds

lack of funds

Application Category

Health Welfare Rescue Services

Health Welfare Rescue Services

Arts and Culture
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Community
Sport

Health Welfare Rescue Services
Arts and Culture

Research and Education

Health Welfare Rescue Services
Sport

Research and Education

Sport

Sport

Arts and Culture

Health Welfare Rescue Services



lack of funds

lack of funds
lack of funds
lack of funds

lack of funds
lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds
lack of funds

Sport

Arts and Culture
Sport
Environment and Animals

Health Welfare Rescue Services
Community

Health Welfare Rescue Services
Environment and Animals

Sport
Sport



