Trust House Foundation Masterton Grants Approved April 2025

		Conflict of
Program Org Name	Project Title	THF Board Approval Interest
Aphasia New Zealand (Aphasianz) Charitable Trust	Aphasia support services (Wairarapa)	\$2,500.00 Nil
utism Wairarapa Charitable Trust	Assisting with Salary Costs for Coordinator	\$10,000.00 Nil
Carterton Film Society	Wairarapa Film Festival Autumn Programme 2025	\$4,000.00 Nil
Central Wairarapa Indoor Bowls Association	2025 Inter-Provincial Competition	\$500.00 Nil
Destination Wairarapa Inc	Destination Wairarapa PART TWO	\$50,000.00 Nil
ast Coast Rural Support Trust	AED for the Mangapakeha Community	\$2,000.00 Nil
eatherston Amateur Wrestling Club Inc	Kitchenette replacement & Driveway resurface	\$5,000.00 Nil
ahungunu Ki Wairarapa	Tīrama Matariki Festival 2025	\$3,000.00 Nil
ia Hākinakina Wairarapa	Kia Hākinakina In the Community	\$15,000.00 Nil
idz Need Dadz Charitable Trust NZ Inc	Wellington Regional Manager salary	\$3,000.00 Nil
ing Street Artworks Inc	Operational Costs	\$15,000.00 Nil
ife Education Trust Wairarapa Tararua and Central Hawke	S	
ay	Life Education Trust Healthy Harold Programme	\$5,000.00 L Southey
lahi Tahi Tatou Charitable Trust	Day Programme for Adults with Disabilities	\$3,500.00 Nil
larist Rugby Football Club Masterton Inc	Marist Rugby 2025	\$4,000.00 Nil
lasterton Family Education and Support Centre	Free Minivan Service	\$5,000.00 Nil
lasterton Red Star Rugby Club	Lighting	\$2,000.00 Nil
etball Wairarapa Inc	cover operational costs	\$30,000.00 Nil
lew Zealand Choral Federation Inc	The Big Sing Wellington Regional Festival - 2025	\$2,500.00 Nil
	Supporting Victims of Crime and Traumatic Events In	
IZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc.	Wairarapa	\$2,500.00 Nil

Pioneer Sports Club Inc	Club collective sports equipment	\$6,000.00 Nil
		L Griffiths , L
Pūkaha National Wildlife Centre	Kaiwhakairo 2025 and The Manukura Movie	\$7,000.00 Southey
Red Star Squash Club	Upgrade of Electrics	\$3,000.00 L Southey
Ruamahanga Restoration Trust	Schools Behind Our River	\$2,500.00 Nil
Tararua REAP	Budgeting Service	\$6,000.00 Nil
Tararua Young Farmers	Initial club setup	\$2,000.00 Nil
The CanInspire Charitable Trust	Greater Wellington CanBead	\$500.00 Nil
The Royal New Zealand Society for the Prevention of Cru	elty to Stronger Together: Desexing Support for Masterton's	
Animals Incorporated	Animals and Families	\$2,000.00 Nil
Wairarapa College Sports Foundation	Wairarapa College Sports	\$14,000.00 Nil
Wairarapa United Football Club Inc	Wairarapa United 2025 season	\$13,000.00 Nil

\$220,500.00

Partial Approval Reason	Application Category
lack of funds	Health Welfare Rescue Services
lack of funds	Health Welfare Rescue Services
lack of funds	Arts and Culture Sport Community Community Sport Community Sport
lack of funds lack of funds	Health Welfare Rescue Services Arts and Culture
lack of funds	Research and Education
lack of funds	Health Welfare Rescue Services Sport Research and Education Sport Sport Arts and Culture
lack of funds	Health Welfare Rescue Services

lack of funds Sport

lack of funds Arts and Culture

lack of funds Sport

lack of funds Environment and Animals

lack of funds Health Welfare Rescue Services

lack of funds Community

lack of funds Health Welfare Rescue Services

lack of funds Environment and Animals

lack of funds Sport lack of funds Sport